Quality Lighting is a Philips group brand
1611 Clovis R. Barker Road
San Marcos, Texas 78666
Toll Free Phone: (800) 545-1326
Fax: (866) 713-6002
e-mail: Quality.Info@Philips.com
SL

FINISH
FINISHOPTIONS
ORDERING EXAMPLE	 SL21S-400-5VS-120-S2.5-F1-GSL-TDB
SERIES / SIZE / SOURCE-WATTAGE
SERIES / SIZE / SOURCE-WATTAGE
16” Pulse Start Metal Halide
		SL16P-70 	 (ED-17)
		SL16P-100 	 (ED-17)
		SL16P-150 	 (ED-17)
		SL16P-1751 	 (ED-17)
		SL16P-2001 	 (ED-17)
21” Pulse Start Metal Halide
		SL21P-250 	 (BT-28)
		SL21P-4002 	 (BT-37/BT-28)
		SL21P-4503 	 (BT-37)
27” Pulse Start Metal Halide
		SL27P-400 	 (BT-37)
		SL27P-450 	 (BT-37)
		SL27P-1000  (BT-37)
27” Metal Halide
		SL27M-10004 (BT-56/BT-37)
16” High Pressure Sodium
		SL16S-70 	 (ED-17)
		SL16S-100 	 (ED-17)
		SL16S-150 	 (ED-17)
21” High Pressure Sodium
		SL21S-250 	 (ED-18)
		SL21S-400 	 (ED-18)
27” High Pressure Sodium
		SL27S-400 	 (ED-18)
		SL27S-750 	 (BT-37)
		SL27S-10005 (E-25/BT-37)
	̈ 	F1	 Single Fusing
			   120, 277, 347 V
	̈ 	F2	 Double Fusing
			   208, 240, 480 V
	̈ 	F3	 Double Fusing
			   208, 240, 480 V
			   Canadian Double Pull
	̈ 	TLR-PC	 Twist Lock
			      	Receptacle with
				    Photocontrol
	̈ 	HSS	 External House
			   Side Shield
			   75° Standard
	̈ 	GSL	 Glass Sag Lens
			   Unavailable with 16”
	̈ 	DAL	 Drop Acrylic Lens
	 		  Standard with
			   vertical optics.
			   21” fixtures only
	̈ 	CL80x360  Internal 80º 	Vert.
			   x 360º Horiz. Lens
			   Shielding
	̈ 	CL60x135	 Internal 60º Vert.
			   x 135º Horiz. Lens
			   Shielding
	̈	CWB	 Cast Wall Bracket
	̈	HSF	 Horizontal Slipfitter
			   Mounts to 2 3/8” OD
E
E
E
Dimensions
	 16”	 21”			  27”
A	 16.00” 406.4 mm	 21.00”  533.4 mm	 27.00”  685.8 mm
B	 9.50”  241.3 mm  	 11.00”  279.4 mm	 15.00”  381.0 mm
Weight
	  16”	 21”	 27”
	 45 lbs.  20.45 kgs	 54 lbs.  24.54 kgs	 77 lbs.  35 kgs
A
B
EPA (Sq. Ft.)